8 7 5 5 4 ‘ 3 ?

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . Loe BIST REV|S |ONS
@copgig;}o BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. TEM 30 | OCATED SngUgé%AG%E A 6b [r1 o DESCRIPTION DATE DU | APVD
UMD ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION RET JAT FRONT HOLES ' ~ A RELEASED 2aMaRen0s | DWW | TE
1530093 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER . —
1530093-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER / Eﬁi///JEE>REF
15300936 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER .
7-1530093-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS 1 i - - 73
7-1530093-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - 1336705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | Ic
7-1530093-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY NS BARREL S S S B i i | /]
7-1530093-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B T R R - - , gg
-l 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 168
e FLUSH -2l 21221212 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 167
- - - - - - - - - 166
- - - - - - - - - 655
CRIME DATA FORD TERMINAL 1t CRIMP SPECS o -l 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 164
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL /.REF B B s : : 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE P - J f f f J f S 180372-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 167
WIRE 83 [ 012 IN] - o B lm? ot 20 AVG -l 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 16
INSUL | 2.29 [.090 IN] F 2.03 [.080 INI TERMINAL SUPPORT ~ | | | | | 0 180ce-c  |5CR, HEX HD CAP M4 % 8.0 16U
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ LOCATTON — T : : - 59
- APPL INSTRUCTIONS AN N S S N ) ) 53
4.27-5.030.168-.198 IN]  S— 408-8322 & 408-8490 T T R I B 338685-1 AWl FEED T
TERMINAL NONE : @) FEED SCROUBHC, M5x10 (REF) S N N AR * * 156
APPL SPEC i i 13.08 [.515 IN] 4l a s a] a4 8074-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 155
-zl 212l z21]21°¢? |- 18023-4  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 154
(2 (D () aesisa-0  /5\ H T I N IR I 8030 T, 1EK, REG W3 153
{/ > , ;
CEHMITRAL S ARPLTEY .¢§L-§Zt£L FHRRTEATOR Ao s EHELT TRED) -l 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 157
92907 - - - | | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 15
-l 18024 -3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 150
- - - - -1 -1 T 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 149
- - - - -] - 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED | 48
- ] } -l 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 147
- - - -l 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 146
o e HE ont _ - 338660-1  |RAM 145
S @ eED || &2 | R : : E
0. 5Imm~ (20AWG) | .14 £0.05 [.045 £.002 IN] D3 - | | o | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) |47
- - - - - - - - - - - - 14
- ] i -l 690125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 140
- | | | | | | 469367-9 SHIM 139
) . -l 8791032 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 133
- - - - - - - - - - - 13
- - - - - - - - - - - 136
- i -l 1320934-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 135
-2l 2122212 -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) |34
’ _ - | | | | | | 8027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 133
- - -l |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 IEE
_ _ -l - 1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 13
- i -l 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 130
-l | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 129
) . -2l 212121217 [-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 128
-l 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 12T
-l 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 126
- | | | | | | 1320928-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 125
A ) -l 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 124
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. _ | _ | | _ | 590470 -7 STRIPPLR 123
-l |- 18023-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 e
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - A 4 4 4 A 4 50050 WASHER, SPRG LOCK. REG M4 T2
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE B e L e e L . 2l D SRR 1 i c0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 119
-1 -] - 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT E
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION - - - - - - - - - | 7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | -240641-2  |SPACER |6
- - - - - - - - - | 5
- - - - - - - 4
- - - - - - - - - |3
-l 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
¥ WARN | NG - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR |
N 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE ) N 7 ST AT PR T ;
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP S L L L L A 24064125 POPACER !
HETGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -l | -455889-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - - -] -] - - - - 185 -l 23801 1-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /
v ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 - - - - - - - - - 184 | 2 ? ? | | | 683453-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
- 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 183 -l 455888-9  [SPACER, CRIMPER ’
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 20mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - : f 182 el 1] 1633305-6  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
e : : 1o “T7)-76|-72]-71] -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e
— 1 : : . % T T T R T o 7WRR 200 Tyew Electron e
- - - - - - - - - 78 ____ _____ CHGK:BAILEY 02MARZ009 Z 1yco Etectronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- ‘ OTHERR TSE Shec E I ED: LPVD O2MARZ009 [wame
R - - 7 o [N T ELRLN FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
AN U R N N - ) 176 R = FropucT sree HD| APPLICATOR
- - - - - - - - - IS @‘E 3, ﬁtg i: RFRLICATION SPLC ]
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ _ ; 74 ﬁNg\[ES +- ‘. See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
o MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 ©:|530093 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7| _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NO B - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET | OF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 ‘




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-1530093-7



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-1530093-7

